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Annual Special Interest Group (SIG) Report 

 
SIG: Psychology 

Year:  Jan 1, 2015 through Feb 21, 2016 

Officers 

Co-chairs 

 

David Lounsbury 

Pascal Gambardella 

 

 

Website: http://sigs.systemdynamics.org/psychology/ 

Last update: Feb 2016 

 

The past year 

SIG development 

Activities  

Please list all activities organized by the SIG as such in the table below; insert rows as needed.   

Activity Date # Attendees 

Created three hour workshop and presented 

it at SDS Conference: “Modeling 

Psychological and Sociological Dynamics” 

July 2015 About 35 

Held SIG Meeting at the SDS Conference 

and had guest speaker 

July 2015 About 10 

Created comprehensive Annotated 

Bibliography of resources to support 

Modeling Psychological and Sociological 

Dynamics. 

July 2015 n/a 

Create website for Psychology SIG and 

posted links to the workshop, annotated 

bibliography,  example models (many 

created for the workshop) 

(http://sigs.systemdynamics.org/psychology/) 

February 2016 n/a 

Met with Business SIG representative to 

discuss support for common interests. 

February 2016 2 
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Publications 

Please list relevant publications in form of books, chapters, articles and conference 

proceedings; add rows as needed. “Type” should be coded as follows: A=article; B=book; 

C=chapter;P=proceeding;S=software. 

 

Publication Type 

See Annotated Bibliography  

  

 

Relationships with other societies or institutions 

Please indicate other institutions and professional or scientific societies your SIG maintains a 

relationship with.  Add rows as needed. 

Society for Community Research and Action (American Psychological Association, Div 27; 

http://www.scra27.org/) 

Society for Public Health Education (SOPHE; http://www.sophe.org/) 

African Organization for Research and Training in Cancer (AORTIC; http://www.aortic-

africa.org/)  

Michigan State University, Office of University Outreach and Engagement,  Innovations in 

Collaborative Modeling Conference (http://modeling.outreach.msu.edu/) 

 

 

 

Institutional development  

If you have made changes to your constitution or other developments the Society should know 

about, please mention them here. 
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Members 

The stock and inflow of SIG members are important  information for the Society. We would like 

to be able to distinguish between (new) SIG members who are members of the SD Society (Full 

Members) and (new) SIG members who are not members of the SD Society (Associate 

Members). Please provide us you best estimate of this information and any additional 

reflections you deem relevant.  

 

 

Total number of Full Members this year 70  

Total number of Associate Members this year 16 

Number of new Associate Members this year 1 

Number of new Full Members this year 15 

Number of SIG members who were not Associate Members last 

year but are Full Members this year 

Info not available 

Number of SIG members who were Full Members last year but 

are not this year 

Info not available 

Number of SIG members who were Full Members last year but 

are not SIG members this year 

Info not available 

 

Additional considerations concerning the members’ characteristics or the dynamics of the SIG 
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Please list the SIG’s active members in the table below.  Add rows as needed. 

 

Last First Email 
Society 
Member 

Wile Kristina kwile@stcollab.com * 

Backus George gabackus@comcast.net * 

Bianchi Nicola bianchi@ge.issia.cnr.it * 

Gracely Brett bgracely@csu.org * 

Hayward John john.hayward@southwales.ac.uk * 

Hennessy Gregory ghennessy@alum.mit.edu * 

Levine Ralph leviner@msu.edu * 

Lounsbury David david.lounsbury@einstein.yu.edu * 

Rees David david.rees@synergia.co.nz * 

Mandal Abhijit am4096@gmail.com * 

Tignor Warren wtignor@ieee.org * 

Newton Paul paul.c.newton2@boeing.com * 

Clark Gregory gclark@ford.com * 

Cohen Robert robertcohen@alum.mit.edu * 

Gary Shayne sgary@unsw.edu.au * 

Lyell David david.lyell@futureechoes.com.au * 

Greenlaw Tamara tamara.greenlaw@paconsulting.com * 

Badham Jennifer jbadham@criticalconnections.com.au * 

Naugle Asmeret asmeret.naugle@gmail.com * 

Gambardella Pascal pascalgambardella@gmail.com * 

Sato Jeremy jbs2@wustl.edu * 

Hacunda James jhacunda@verizon.net * 

Mais Andrew amais@jmj.com * 

Qi Liang qingri212@gmail.com * 

Copin Stephane steph.copin@free.fr * 

Boettcher Kevin kevin_boettcher@verizon.net * 

Gharibi Mirmojtaba mojtaba.gharibi@gmail.com * 

Kautz Frederick fakautz@wpi.edu * 

Sleijpen Hans spock4me@gmail.com * 

Escalante Nicolas nicolas.escalante@gmail.com * 

Polk Deborah dpolk@pitt.edu * 

Reese Rebecca in4mbecky@verizon.net * 

Reyes-
Gonzalez 

Leonardo leoncio.reyes@gmail.com * 

Uyeda Charles charles.bud@gmail.com * 

Ciochina Alexandru alexbogdan82@yahoo.com * 

Rodiqi Ilir ilir.rodiqi@uni-pr.edu * 

Tuddenham Peter peter@coexploration.net 
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Costanza Francesca f.costanza82@gmail.com * 

Grace William williamrgrace@gmail.com * 

Kamakura Akira akirabee@gmail.com * 

Leggett Graham grkleggett@btinternet.com * 

Petrova Penka ppetrova@strateggo.com * 

Block Joachim archibald@ieee.org * 

Schneider Steven steven.schneider@capella.edu * 

Partovian Chohreh chohrehpartovi@gmail.com * 

Dixon Richard jerome.dixon90@gmail.com * 

Power Darius consultdc@aol.com * 

Gupta Milon mg@strategicthinking.eu * 

Sovilj Siniša sinisa.sovilj@ieee.org * 

Zavodny Denis atlpsychologist@gmail.com * 

El Hachem Wissam elhachemw@gmail.com * 

Sarkar Shiladitya shiladitya101@gmail.com * 

Chung Saras saraschung@wustl.edu * 

Rotaru Virgil virgil.rotaru@umft.ro * 

Birbilaj Aurora abirbilaj@gmail.com * 

Franco Eduardo eduardo.franco@gmail.com * 

M. NajafAbadi Mahdi mnajafabadi@albany.edu * 

Plunkett Alan alanwplunkett@gmail.com * 

Patterson Patrick pat.patterson@ttu.edu * 

Stuart Deidre deidrestuart@gmail.com * 

Ruggiero Vito onenightintown@googlemail.com * 

Drmola Jakub jdrmola@gmail.com * 

Meehan Conor comeehan@tcd.ie * 

Nilssen John john.egil.nilssen@ren.oslo.kommune.no * 

Dixit Sandeep sandeep.dixit@adani.com * 

Gkaras George ggkaras@gmail.com 
 

Ursel Susan sursel@upfhlaw.ca * 

Cappuccio Valerio valcap92@gmail.com * 

Mack Vincent mackzwv@gmail.com * 

Andalib 
Maryam 
Alsadat 

maryam7@vt.edu 
 

Cloninger Amanda acloninger@smith.edu 
 

Samardzic Marko marko_samardzic@outlook.com 
 

Testa Ginevra testa.ginevra@gmail.com 
 

Perry Rachel rachelvperry@gmail.com 
 

Siervi Claudio claudio.siervi@gmail.com 
 

Gaiduk Radmila radmila.andreeva@gmail.com 
 

Compton David dmc58chs@gmail.com 
 

Costa Bruno bruno.costa@sloan.mit.edu * 
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Rajkumar Harish harishrajkumar@gmail.com * 

Sadat Nazmus nazmus_sadat99@yahoo.com 
 

Ricci Elena elenaclaire.ricci@unimi.it 
 

Abdelrehem 
Abushaqra 

Muhammad muhammad.abdelrehem@sciencespo.fr 
 

Sobanke Victor v_sobanke@hotmail.com 
 

Anderson Rie rie@tampabay.rr.com 
 

Samad Usama uas1@yahoo.com 
 

Gonzalez-Toro Joel jgonzalez-toro@email.fielding.edu 
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Your assessment of the closing year 

Please elaborate concerning any particular development that may be relevant for the Society. 

 

 

 

 

The coming year 

Challenges 

What are the opportunities the SIG plans to take, or challenges you plan to approach during the 

coming year? 

Pascal is co-chair of the Human Behavior thread for the 2016 SDS Conference 

 

Planned activities 

Which activities (like workshops, courses or seminaries) does the SIG plan to perform during 

the coming year? 

 

 

Support required 

What would you ask the Society to do to help the SIG? 

 

 


